2009.04.23 08:55:59 Kansas Corporation Commission Citizens' Utility Ratepayer Board^{S/} Susan K. Duffy

Board Members:

Gene Merry, Chair Randy Brown, Vice-Chair Carol I. Faucher, Member Laura L. McClure, Member A.W. Dirks, Member



State of Kansas Kathleen Sebelius, Governor David Springe, Consumer Counsel 1500 S.W. Arrowhead Road Topeka, Kansas 66604-4027 Phone: (785) 271-3200 Fax: (785) 271-3116 http://curb.kansas.gov

April 23, 2009

Ms. Susan K. Duffy Executive Director Kansas Corporation Commission 1500 S.W. Arrowhead Road Topeka, KS 66604 STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

APR 2 3 2009

Sum Eksyppy

Re: 09-WSEE-737-TAR

Dear Ms. Duffy:

Please find enclosed Nondisclosure Certificates signed by David Springe, Niki Christopher, and Andrea Crane on behalf of the Citizens' Utility Ratepayer Board in the above-captioned matter.

Sincerely,

Della Smith Administrative Specialist

DOCKET NO. 09-WSEE-737-TAR

APPENDIX A

THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

APR 2 3 2009

NONDISCLOSURE CERTIFICATE

Susan Energy

I, <u>David Springe</u>, have been presented a copy of the Protective Order issued in Docket No. <u>09-WSEE-737-TAR</u> on the <u>2nd</u> day of <u>April</u>, 2009.

I have requested review of confidential information produced in the abovementioned docket on behalf of the Citizens' Utility Ratepayer Board.

I herby certify that I have read the above-mentioned Protective Order and agree to abide by its terms and conditions.

Dated this <u>23rd</u> day of <u>April</u>, 2009.

David Springe/Consumer Counsel #15619 Printed name and title

Signature

<u>Citizens' Utility Ratepayer Board</u> Party/Employer

1500 SW Arrowhead Rd., Topeka, KS 66604 Address (City, State and Zip)

<u>785-271-3200</u> Telephone

785-271-3116 Facsimile

DOCKET NO. 09-WSEE-737-TAR

APPENDIX A

STATE CURPORATION COMMISSION

THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

APR 2 3 2009

NONDISCLOSURE CERTIFICATE

Sucen Talifin

I, <u>Niki Christopher</u>, have been presented a copy of the Protective Order issued in Docket No. <u>09-WSEE-737-TAR</u> on the <u>2nd</u> day of <u>April</u>, 2009.

I have requested review of confidential information produced in the abovementioned docket on behalf of the Citizens' Utility Ratepayer Board.

I herby certify that I have read the above-mentioned Protective Order and agree to abide by its terms and conditions.

Dated this <u>23rd</u> day of <u>April</u>, 2009.

Niki Christopher/Attorney #19311	
Printed name and title	
NEV	

Signature

Citizens' Utility Ratepayer Board Party/Employer

1500 SW Arrowhead Rd., Topeka, KS 66604 Address (City, State and Zip)

785-271-3200 Telephone

785-271-3116 Facsimile 04/22/2009 15:59 7852713116

COLUMBIA_GROUP

DOCKET NO. 09-WSEE-737-TAR

APPENDIX A

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

APR 2 3 2009

NONDISCLOSURE CERTIFICATE

Sucer Enlight

I, <u>Andrea Crane</u>, have been presented a copy of the Protective Order issued in Docket No. <u>09-WSEE-737-TAR</u> on the <u>2nd</u> day of <u>April</u>, 2009.

I have requested review of confidential information produced in the abovementioned docket on behalf of the Citizens' Utility Ratepayer Board.

I herby certify that I have read the above-mentioned Protective Order and agree to abide by its terms and conditions.

Dated this 23rd day of April, 2009.

Andrea Crane/Consultant Printed name and title

rade

Signature

The Columbia Group/Citizens' Utility Ratepayer Board Party/Employer

<u>199 Ethan Allen Hwy 2nd Elr., Ridgefield, CT 06877</u> Address (City, State and Zip)

203-438-2999 Telephone

203-894-3274 Facsimile 09-WSEE-737-TAR

I, the undersigned, hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the above and foregoing document was placed in the United States mail, postage prepaid, e-mailed, or hand-delivered this 23rd day of April, 2009, to the following:

OTTO NEWTON, LITIGATION COUNSEL OTTO NEWTON 1500 SW ARROWHEAD ROAD TOPEKA, KS 66604 o.newton@kcc.ks.gov **** Hand Deliver **** JEFFREY A ELLIOTT, SR REGULATORY ANALYST WESTAR ENERGY, INC. 818 S KANSAS AVENUE PO BOX 889 TOPEKA, KS 66601-0889

MIKE LENNEN, VP REGULATORY AFFAIRS WESTAR ENERGY, INC. 818 S KANSAS AVENUE PO BOX 889 TOPEKA, KS 66601-0889 Fax: 785-575-8119 michael.lennen@westarenergy.com

Della Smith